
2024 WVC Girls Golf Tournament Leg #6 - 9/19 at Northern Bay Resort
Individual Results
Rank Player School Score Points

1 Brielle Lenz Marshfield 42 15

T2 Talia Schlindwein Wausau East/West 44 13.5

T2 Ella Szekeress D.C. Everest 44 13.5

4 Ella Wendling Wausau East/West 45 12

T5 Lexxi Oertel Marshfield 47 10

T5 Kylie Laufenberg Marshfield 47 10

T5 Natalie Henslin Wisconsin Rapids 47 10

T8 Brooke Strangfeld Wisconsin Rapids 48 7.5

T8 Gabby Neilitz Wisconsin Rapids 48 7.5

T10 Ava Fetterer Wisconsin Rapids 49 5

T10 McKenzie Holm Marshfield 49 5

T10 Sophia Wagman D.C. Everest 49 5

13 Alexa Cour Wisconsin Rapids 50 3

T14 Lauren Boon Marshfield 52 1.5

T14 Taylor Freidel D.C. Everest 52 1.5

Team Results Score Points

1 Marshfield 185 12

2 Wisconsin Rapids 192 10

3 Wausau East/West 196 8

4 D.C. Everest 199 6

5 SPASH 217 4

6 Adams-Friendship 279 2



Individual Standings
Rank Player School Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Total

1 Talia Schlindwein Wausau East/West 15 14 15 13.5 15 13.5 86

2 Ella Szekeress D.C. Everest 12 11.5 8.5 15 14 13.5 74.5

3 Brielle Lenz Marshfield 12 8.5 13 12 12 15 72.5

4 McKenzie Holm Marshfield 12 11.5 14 13.5 12 5 68

5 Lexxi Oertel Marshfield 7.5 15 11.5 7.5 12 10 63.5

6 Ava Fetterer Wisconsin Rapids 14 8.5 11.5 10.5 5 5 54.5

7 Natalie Henslin Wisconsin Rapids 4 13 8.5 9 8 10 52.5

8 Gabby Neilitz Wisconsin Rapids 7.5 10 10 10.5 5 7.5 50.5

9 Kylie Laufenberg Marshfield 10 6 6 0 8 10 40

T10 Alexa Cour Wisconsin Rapids 0 6 6 1 10 3 26

T10 Brooke Strangfeld Wisconsin Rapids 7.5 3.5 3 4.5 0 7.5 26

12 Ella Wendling Wausau East/West 2.5 0 0 6 5 12 25.5

13 Skylar Millan SPASH 0 1 6 4.5 8 0 19.5

14 Ayla Christensen Wausau East/West 0 1 4 7.5 0 0 12.5

15 Anika Creisher Wausau East/West 1 6 1 1 1 0 10

16 Lauren Boon Marshfield 7.5 0 0 0 0 1.5 9

17 Alyvia Steinke Wausau East/West 0 3.5 0 0 3 0 6.5

18 Anna Meyer D.C. Everest 5 0 0 1 0 0 6

19 Sophia Wagman D.C. Everest 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

T20 Mara Meverden D.C. Everest 2.5 0 1 0 0 0 3.5

T20 Taylor Freidel D.C. Everest 0 0 0 0 2 1.5 3.5

22 Angela Steinke D.C. Everest 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

T23 Brooklyn Freiberg Wausau East/West 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

T23 Vanessa Hatfield SPASH 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

T23 Laila Bork Adams-Friendship 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

T23 Alexis Wagner SPASH 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Team Standings
Rank Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6  Leg 7 Total

1 12 12 12 10 12 12 70

2 10 10 10 12 10 10 62

3 8 8 8 8 8 8 48

4 6 6 6 6 6 6 36

5 4 4 4 2 4 4 22

6 2 2 0 4 2 2 12Adams-Friendship
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